available options and the rationale for the Reserve – Contingency. 
Councillors RESOLVED to recommend for presentation and approval at the Full Council 
meeting on 17th December 2025 a 52.89% (fifty-two point eight nine percent) 
increase in the precept, totalling £861,862.67 (eight hundred and sixty-one thousand, 
eight hundred and sixty-two pounds and sixty-seven pence). 
It was further agreed that a public meeting be advertised to allow residents to ask 
questions and provide input and feedback prior to approval by Full Council. 

117/25GF To review spending recommendations from other committees and make